

Jessie Thomas, CPA

Tax Manager

Jessie Thomas, CPA, is a Tax Manager with Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC, an affiliate company of Henssler Financial.

Ms. Thomas joined the firm as a Tax and Business Consultant in August 2017. She was promoted to Tax Manager in January 2022. Ms. Thomas is responsible for helping prepare returns for clients, conducting tax reviews for potential clients, assisting in tax planning, and helping with advocacy to federal and state organizations for clients as necessary. She works with individuals, businesses, partnerships, estates, trusts, and not-for-profit entities. Ms. Thomas also assists with bookkeeping, payroll and property tax compliance, and special business projects.

Prior to joining the firm, Ms. Thomas was a Tax Senior at Smith & Howard. Working there a little over two years, she assisted in the planning and preparation of tax returns, communicated with federal and state departments on behalf of clients, assisted in intern and software training, participated on the community service committee, and was active in the manufacturing niche group, where she specialized in multi-state filing for individuals and organizations.

Ms. Thomas has a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration with a concentration in accounting and certificates in both finance and business law and ethics from The Georgia Institute of Technology. Ms. Thomas graduated with high honors. She is a member of the Georgia Society of CPAs. Ms. Thomas is a QuickBooks Online ProAdvisor[®].



Certified Public Accountant

11 Years of Tax and Accounting Industry Experience

Member of Georgia Society of CPAs

QuickBooks Online ProAdvisor®

Contact Info: jethomas@hensslercpa.com main: (770) 429-9166 direct: (678) 797-3783

Henssler Financial entities ("HF") shall mean and refer to any and all subsidiaries, parent or sister corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships or other entities or entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with said corporations or entities, including, but not limited to, G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd., a federally registered investment adviser, d/b/a Henssler Financial; Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC; Henssler Capital, LLC; Henssler Property Management, LLC; Henssler Insurance, LLC, and Henssler Norton Insurance, LLC. HF is not an investment adviser.

